2019 Ohio State Football Spring Alphabetical Football Roster

ClLElg. reflects Fall 2019 status

No.
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28
30
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4
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95
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14
47
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29
29
90

64
38
13
49

Name

Joshua Alabi*
Damon Arnette Jr.**
Kamryn Babb
Alex Badine
Matthew Baldwin
Sevyn Banks
Ryan Batsch
Rashod Berry**
Tuf Borland*C
Branden Bowen**
Nathan Brock
Cameron Brown
Baron Browning*
Jerron Cage

Jack Cappabianca
Drue Chrisman*
Chris Chugunov
Jonathon Cooper**
Robert Cope
Jashon Cornell*
Aaron Cox
Marcus Crowley
Gavin Cupp
Brock Davin
Wyatt Davis
Dominic DiMaccio
Kevin Dever

J.K. Dobbins*
Noah Donald
Luke Donovan
Owen Fankhauser
Luke Farrell*
Justin Fields
Tyler Friday
Jordan Fuller**C
Dallas Gant
Ellijah Gardiner
Haskell Garrett*
Jaelen Gill

Zaid Hamdan
Davon Hamilton**
Jaylen Harris
Malik Harrison**
Zach Harrison
Blake Haubeil*
Jake Hausmann
Ronnie Hickman
K.J. Hill Jr.**
Justin Hilliard*
Logan Hittle
Marcus Hooker
Zack Hoover
Antwuan Jackson
Ryan Jacoby

Jack Jamieson

Javontae Jean-Baptiste

Tyreke Johnson
Xavier Johnson

Pos.
OL
CB
WR
CB
QB
CB
SAF
TE
LB
OL
OL
CB
LB
DT
LB
P
QB
DE
RB
DE
DL
RB
OL
TE
OL
K
SAF
RB
DL
SAF
SAF
TE
QB
DE
SAF
LB
WR
DT
H-B
DT
DT
WR
LB
DE
K
TE
SAF
WR
LB
LB
SAF
P
DT
OL
OL
DE
CB
CB

Ht.
6-5
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-7
6-4
6-1
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-4
5-11
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-4
6-3
6-4
5-8
6-0
5-10
6-1
5-11
5-11
6-6
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-1
6-2

C—-2018 Captain  Gr. — Graduated

Wgt.
305
195
189
185
200
190
205
255
230
312
288
175
238
295
225
215
203
257
195
274
255
200
308
235
315
180
190
212
275
190
193
250
225
262
204
215
200
293
182
275
310
215
240
243
225
245
200
198
230
193
185
185
293
270
285
215
190
212

*Varsity letters won (2018 TBA) Updated Jan. 18, 2019

Cl./Elg. Hometown/High School or J.C
Sth/ST. o Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech
Sth/ST. v Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
SO/FT. e St. Louis, Mo. / Christian Brothers College
SE/STiiiiieieeeee e, Brooklyn, N.Y. / Monroe (NYC) College
SOUFL. oo Austin, Texas / Lake Travis
S0./S0. e Orlando, Fla. / Jones
S0./S0. e Loveland, Ohio / Loveland
SH/ST. oo Lorain, Ohio / Lorain
ST/IT. e Bolingbrook, IlI. / Bolingbrook
SthY/ST. o Draper, Utah / Corner Canyon
SE/TL. e Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
NTo IV S S St. Louis, Mo. / Christian Brothers College
JEATE i Fort Worth, Texas / Kennedale
JE/S0 it Cincinnati / Winton Woods
S0./S0. e Berlin Center, Ohio / Western Reserve
N VA SRRSO Cincinnati, Ohio / LaSalle
GIL/ST. i Skillman, N.J. / Montgomery
ST /ST i Gahanna, Ohio / Lincoln
S0./S0. e Dublin, Ohio / Jerome
GIL/ST. i, St. Paul, Minn. / Cretin-Derham Hall
5 A 5 TR Mantua, Ohio / Crestwood
Fr/Froiieieee, Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy
STTT e Leipsic, Ohio / Leipsic
SE /ST Cincinnati, Ohio / St. Xavier
JE/S0 i Bellflower, Calif. / St. John Bosco
S0./S0. e Columbus, Ohio / DeSales
TETE i Cleveland / St. Edward’s
7§ USRS La Grange, Texas / La Grange
SE/ST i Uniontown, Ohio / Walsh Jesuit
S0./S0 e Scottsdale, Ariz. / Desert Mountain
SE/SE e Stow, Ohio / Stow-Munroe Falls
STIT et Perry, Ohio / Perry
S0./S0. e Kennesaw, Ga. / Harrison
S0./S0. et Ramsey, N.J. / Don Bosco Prep
ST/ST i Old Tappan, N.J. / Old Tappan
S0./S0. e Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit
TES0 it Kemp, Texas / Kemp
JOTTe i Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman
SO/FTL. oo Westerville, Ohio / South
S0./S0. e Mason, Ohio / Mason
Sth/ST. i, Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central
L A 5 PSS Cleveland / Cleveland Heights
L A 5 S Columbus, Ohio / Walnut Ridge
Fr/Frccciiiiiiciiiiccnccs Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange
JE T e Buffalo, N.Y. / Canisius
N O SRR Cincinnati / Archbishop Moeller
Fr/Froiiiiieee e Wayne, N.J. / DePaul Catholic
Sth/ST. e Little Rock, Ark. / North Little Rock
St/ST. o Cincinnati, Ohio / St. Xavier H.S.
ST/STu it Nashport, Ohio / Tri-Valley
SOUFL. oo New Castle, Pa. / New Castle
JEATE e Toledo, Ohio / Central Catholic
N A S Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove H.S. / Blinn College
S 0 R Mentor, Ohio / Mentor
S0./S0. i Lakewood, Ohio / St. Ignatius
SOFT. et Oradell, N.J. / Bergen Catholic
NToJV4 3 Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy

S0./S0. i Cincinnati / Summit Country Day



No.

16
55
46
35
69
67
11
37
30
49
94
42
28
93

75
71

17
62
77
36

82
33
12
10
42
34
88
80
44
20
85
11
33
65
72
10

24
20
25
23
24
37
17
21

23
63
74

Name

Keandre Jones*
Matthew Jones
Cade Kacherski
Austin Kutscher
Chris Kuhn
Robert Landers**
Austin Mack**
Derrick Malone
Demario McCall*
Liam McCullough**
Roen McCullough
Lloyd McFarquhar
Amari McMahon
Jake Metzer
Teradja Mitchell
Thayer Munford*
Josh Myers
Jeffrey Okudah*
Chris Olave
Brandon Pahl
Nicholas Petit-Frere
K’Vaughan Pope
Noah Potter
Garyn Prater

Josh Proctor
Isaiah Pryor*
Amir Riep*
Bradley Robinson
Mitch Rossi
Jeremy Ruckert
C.J. Saunders*
Ben Schmiesing
Darryl Sinclair
L’Christian Smith
Tyreke Smith
Master Teague 111
Phillip Thomas
Tommy Togiai
Daniel Vanatsky
Binjimen Victor**
Taron Vincent
Shaun Wade

Pete Werner*
Brendon White
De’Shawn White
Sam Wiglusz
Trayvon Wilburn
Alex Williams
Marcus Williamson*
Garrett Wilson
Jahsen Wint
Kevin Woidke*
Max Wray

Chase Young*

Pos.
LB
OL
LB
WR
DL
DT
WR
TE
RB
LS
LS
CB

LB
oT
oC
CB
WR
OL
oT
LB
DE
WR
SAF
SAF
SAF
LS

TE
WR
LB
WR
WR
DE

LS
DT
QB
WR
DT
CB
LB
SAF
WR
WR
LB
DL
CB
WR
SAF
oL
OL
DE

Ht.
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-1
6-2
6-5
5-9
6-2

5-9
6-0

6-2
6-6

6-1
6-1

6-6
6-2

6-5
6-2

5-11
6-1

6-6
5-10

5-9
6-6

5-11
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-2
5-9
6-0

6-7
5-10

5-10
6-6
6-7
6-5

Wgt.

228
305
190
185
250
283
215
245
193
232
225
165
205
220
235
319
308
199
170
299
272
210
250
205
190
197
195
220
235
240
185
225
195
205
260
215
230
300
195
200
285
192
236
210
170
175
212
250
185
180
196
300
305
265

CL./Elg. Hometown/High School or J.C

ST/STu i Olney, Md. / Good Counsel
SO/FL. et Brooklyn, N.Y. / Erasmus Hall
S0./S0. e Dublin, Ohio / Jerome
S0./S0. it Massillon, Ohio / Washington
S0./S0. e Sandusky, Ohio / St. Mary
Sth/ST. e Dayton, Ohio / Huber Heights
N BT USRS Fort Wayne, Ind. / Bishop Luers
Sth/ST. e, Dayton, Ohio / Thurgood Marshall
) 972 ) S North Ridgeville, Ohio / North Ridgeville
Sth/ST. e Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
S0./S0. ieiieiieieieeee e Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
S0./S0. e Cleveland / Brush
ST /ST Dublin, Ohio / Scioto
N S U Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West
S0./S0. i Virginia Beach, Va. / Bishop Sullivan
JO/TT e Cincinnati / Massillon Washington
JE/S0 e Miamisburg, Ohio / Miamisburg
JE/I e i, Grand Prairie, Texas / South Grand Prairie
S0./S0. e San Marcos, Calif. / Mission Hills
SHN/ST. e Cutler, Ohio / Warren
SO/FL. v Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
S0./S0. e Dinwiddie, Va. / Dinwiddie
S 0 S TR Mentor, Ohio / Mentor
YA 5 TP Cincinnati / Wyoming
S0./S0. e Owasso, Okla. / Owasso
L A 5 PR Bradenton, Fla. / IMG Academy
JETTe i Cincinnati / Colerain
ST/ST e Troy, Mich. / Athens
R A SRR Franklin, Tenn. / Franklin
S0./S0. e Lindenhurst, N.Y. / Lindenhurst
SEH/ST. o Dublin, Ohio / Coffman
S0./S0. et Piqua, Ohio / Piqua
JETT ek e Solon Ohio / Solon
SO/FT. ittt Huber Heights, Ohio / Wayne
S0./S0. wieiieiieieeee e Cleveland / Cleveland Heights
SO/FL. oo Murfreesboro, Tenn. / Blackman
N Y SRR Louisville, Ohio / Louisville
S0./S0. et Pocatello, Idaho / Highland
S0./S0. et Cincinnati / Christian Academy
N S S Pompano Beach, Fla. / Coconut Creek
S0./S0. i Bradenton, Fla. / IMG Academy
Ir/S0. i Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy
TETE i Indianapolis / Cathedral
JOTTe i, Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
JETE ki Canton, Ohio / McKinley
S0./S0. e Brecksville, Ohio / Brecksville-Bridgeview Heights
S0./S0. i Cincinnati / Mount Healthy
SOFT. ettt Pickerington, Ohio / North
L A 5 S Westerville, Ohio / IMG Academy
Fr/FTa e Austin, Texas / Lake Travis
N O SRR Brooklyn, N.Y. / Erasmus Hall
Sth/ST. e Cleveland, Ohio / St. Ignatius
SOUFTL. i Franklin, Tenn. / Franklin
J/TC i Upper Marlboro, Md. / DeMatha Catholic



